## HOUSE RESEARCH

## Bill Summary

**FILE NUMBER:** H.F. 1876 **DATE:** March 24, 2014

**Version:** As introduced

**Authors:** Persell

**Subject:** Grant for the Headwaters Science Center

**Analyst:** Tim Strom

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

## **Overview**

The Headwaters Science center opened in 1993 and is located in Bemidji, Minnesota. The center offers hands-on science exhibits and science programming for school children and others.`

This bill appropriates \$50,000 on a one-time basis from the general fund to the commissioner of education for a grant to the Headwaters Science Center.

## **Section**

1 **Headwaters Science Center.** Appropriates \$50,000 in fiscal year 2015 from the general fund to the commissioner of education for a grant to the Headwaters Science Center for hands-on science, technology, engineering, and math (STEM) education.